

>

ITEM NO.4

Court No.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 4884/2014 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 975 OF 2013

HANUMANSINGH KAILASHNATH RAJPUT & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 24/03/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. H.A. Naik, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh K. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.

for

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appellants are enlarged on bail to the satisfaction of learned Additional Session Judge, Buldana, Maharashtra in Sessions Case No. 4/2002.

CrlMP No. 4884 of 2014 is allowed.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(M.S. NEGI)

Court Master

Assistant Registrar