

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s). 975/2013

HANUMANSINGH KAILASHNATH RAJPUT & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHIFor Appellant(s) : Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ashok Kumar Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Ravin Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) : Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent states before this Court that the arguing counsel, on account of some medical emergency in the family, is not able to appear today. He prays for an adjournment.

List after four weeks.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)